501898509 04/24/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
James David Busch	04/23/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Enhanced Geographic LLC
Street Address:	1215 E. Lemon St. #230
City:	Tempe
State/Country:	ARIZONA
Postal Code:	85281

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	60910662
Application Number:	12049364
Application Number:	12951040
Application Number:	13107932

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Phone: 312-436-1008

Email: james.busch@enhancedgeographic.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: James David Busch
Address Line 1: 1215 E. Lemon St. #230
Address Line 4: Tempe, ARIZONA 85281

NAME OF SUBMITTER: James David Busch

Total Attachments: 1

source=12-04-23-EG-JDB_Assignment_to_EG#page1.tif

PATENT

REEL: 028097 FRAME: 0594

OF \$160.00 60910662

501898509

ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE RIGHT, TITLE, AND INTEREST

OF PATENT APPLICATION(S)

NOW, THEREFORE, for sufficient, good, and valuable consideration, the receipt and

sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, I, James David Busch of Tempe, Arizona

("Inventor"), the named inventor of the below-referenced patent application(s), hereby sell,

assign, and transfer to ENHANCED GEOGRAPHIC LLC, a company having a place of

business in Tempe, Arizona ("Assignee"), and any successor, assign, legal representative, or

designated nominee of ENHANCED GEOGRAPHIC LLC the entire title and interest, for all

countries, in and to certain inventions relating to the inventions described in a provisional

application for Letters Patent of the United States, Application No. 60/910,662, filed on the 8th

day of April, 2007, and in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, Application No.

12/049,364, filed on the 16th day of March, 2008, and all the rights and privileges under all

Letters Patent that may be granted for those inventions, including any continuations,

continuations-in-part, divisions, and reissue patents or applications, and any foreign counterparts

or international applications related to those inventions.

I agree that, when requested, I will, without charge to Assignee but at Assignee's

expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts that may be necessary, desirable,

or convenient for securing and maintain patents for the inventions in all countries and for vesting

title to such patents in Assignee.

I represent and covenant with Assignee that the rights and property conveyed by this

Assignment are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that I have full right to convey those

rights and property.

Executed in Tempe, AZ on April 23, 2012

James David Busch

1215 E. Lemon St. #230

Tempe, AZ 85281

Telephone: (312) 436-1008

PATENT REEL: 028097 FRAME: 0595

RECORDED: 04/24/2012